
Ohio Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Forestry 

State Service Forester Directory 
Updated January 10, 2023 

 

State service foresters assist with long-term goals for private woodlands. 

Find more information online at the Ohio DNR’s Woodland Management page: 
ohiodnr.gov/woodland-management 

 
 
  

https://ohiodnr.gov/wps/portal/gov/odnr/discover-and-learn/safety-conservation/woodland-management


 

ODNR Division of Forestry’s STATE SERVICE FORESTER DIRECTORY 
AREA STATE FORESTER OFFICE  EMAIL  PHONE 

1 Daniel Bartlett 952-B Lima Avenue 
Findlay, OH 45840-2320 

Daniel.Bartlett@dnr.ohio.gov 
 

419-379-8171 
 

2 Vacant (contact 
John Kehn) 

952-B Lima Avenue 
Findlay, OH 45840-2320 

John.Kehn@dnr.ohio.gov 
 

614-512-0271 

3 John Jolliff 950 ODNR Mohican Road 60 
Perrysville, OH 44864 

John.Jolliff@dnr.ohio.gov 

 
614-439-2807 
 

4 John Kehn 11800 Buckeye Drive 
Newbury, OH 44065 

John.Kehn@dnr.ohio.gov 
 

614-512-0271 

5 Sean Marino 3601 New Garden Road 
Salem, OH 44460-9571 

Sean.Marino@dnr.ohio.gov 

 
740-963-6249 

6 Jason Van Houten 11800 Buckeye Drive 
Newbury, OH 44065 

Jason.VanHouten@dnr.ohio.gov 
 

614-309-6096 
 

7 Justin Law 8570 East State Route 73 
Waynesville, OH 45068 

Justin.Law@dnr.ohio.gov 
 

614-212-3286 

8 Steve McGinnis 359 Main Road 
Delaware, OH 43015 

Stephen.McGinnis@dnr.ohio.gov 
 

614-212-3291 

9 Katie Gerber 950 ODNR Mohican Road 60 
Perrysville, OH 44864 

Katherine.gerber@dnr.ohio.gov 
 

614-425-7767 

10 Luke Walters 2205 Reiser Avenue SE 
New Philadelphia, OH 44663 

Luke.Walters@dnr.ohio.gov 

 
216-215-6564 

11 Ryan Clester 3601 New Garden Road 
Salem, OH 44460-9571 

Ryan.Clester@dnr.ohio.gov 
 

330-222-1486 

12 Alyxandra Flott 3601 New Garden Road 
Salem, OH 44460-9571 

Alyxandra.Flott@dnr.ohio.gov 

 
330-727-8610 

13 Adam Komar 8995 E Main Street, Bldg 23 
Reynoldsburg OH 43068 

Adam.Komar@dnr.ohio.gov 740-961-0194 

14 Stephanie Downs 360 East State Street Athens, Oh 
45701 

Stephanie.downs@dnr.ohio.gov 
 

614-425-1466 

15 Danielle Lampley 360 E. State Street 
Athens, OH 45701-1852 

Danielle.Lampley@dnr.ohio.gov 

 

740-447-4758 

16 Jeremy Scherf 9900 Brick Church Road 
Cambridge, OH  43725 

Jeremy.Scherf@dnr.ohio.gov 

 
614-212-3309 
 

17 Page Rice 36320 W. Captina Hwy 
Barnesville, OH 43713 

Page.Rice@dnr.ohio.gov 
 

740-919-7580 
 

18 Pat Migliozzi 8570 East State Route 73 
Waynesville, OH 45068 

Pat.Migliozzi@dnr.ohio.gov 
 

614-212-3287 

19 Brad Wireman 334 Lapperell Road 
Latham, OH 45646 

Brad.Wireman@dnr.ohio.gov 
 

614-212-3288 

20 Mark Rickey 345 Allen Avenue 
Chillicothe, Oh 45601-0480 

Mark.Rickey@dnr.ohio.gov 
 

740-672-2682 

21 Trenner Wile 345 Allen Avenue 
Chillicothe, OH 45601-0480 

Trenner.Wile@dnr.ohio.gov 
 

740-438-6954 

22 Cameron Bushong 29371 Wheelabout Road 
McArthur, OH 45651 

Cameron.Bushong@dnr.ohio.gov 
 

740-274-4934 
 

23 Ben Robinson 13291 US Route 52 
West Portsmouth, OH 45663-8906 

Ben.Robinson@dnr.ohio.gov 
 

614-204-9026 
 

24 Perry Brannan 360 E. State Street 
Athens, OH 45701-1852 

Perry.Brannan@dnr.ohio.gov 
 

740-589-9915 
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Information available online:   ohiodnr.gov/woodland-management 
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